PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
REACHSTACKER
RS46 SERIES
2
DIMENSIONS
46-33
m2m1

ER
AL 1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1.2 Model designation RS46-29XD/62 - RS46-41XD75S
1.3 Power type Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7.1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins X12
7.1.1 Emission legislation Stage Tier 3 / IIIA Tier 4 / Stage IV
7.2 Engine power rated to ISO 1585 kW 261 @ 2,000 265 @ 2,000
7.2.1 Engine power, maximum kW 276 @ 1,800 283 @ 1,700
7.3 Rated speed min–1 2,000
7.3.1 Engine torque @rpm N-m/min–1 1,674 @ 1,400 1,862 @ 1,400
7.4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 11,800
7.10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 210
D
R
IV
E
8.1 Drive control / transmission Type Torque converter
8.2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type Spicer Off-Highway / TE-30
8.4 Transmission manufacturer / type Type 5 / 3
8.5 Coupling # Torque Converter
8.6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler / D102PL341/528-NLB
8.11 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc
8.12 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
AD
D
IT
IO
N
AL
 D
AT
A
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 14.0
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 110
10.3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 625
10.4 Fuel tank capacity l 855
10.4.1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l - 95
10.5 Steering design Type Hydrostatic
10.6 Number of steering rotations # 6.0
10.7.1 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat Lpaz dB(A) On request
10.7.1 Sound power level during the work cycle Lwaz dB(A) On request
SP
R
EA
D
ER
9.1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 817 Elme / 857
9.1.1 Pile slope spreader, mechanical without PPS degrees 3 -
9.1.2 Pile slope spreader, mechanical with PPS degrees 1.3 1.3
9.1.3 Pile slope spreader, Power Pile Slope (optional for 817) degrees 6 6
9.3 Size of containers ft  ISO 20’ - 40’
9.4 Sideshift b8 mm 800 / 800
9.6.1 Rotation angle, without override degrees +12 / -12
9.6.2 Rotation angle, with override degrees +185 / -95
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins X12 Tier 4 / Stage IV Diesel Engine - -
Cummins X12 Tier 3 / Stage IIIA Diesel Engine - -
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X
High mount exhaust X
Spicer Off-Highway 5-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Kessler drive axle with wet disc brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Loaded Travel Speed Limiter pre-set to 20km/h depend on twist lock
close signal X
Travel speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) X
Travel speed limiter - loaded (adjustable) X
18.00 - 25 40 Pneumatic Bias Tyres (RS46-29XD - RS46-33XD) X